
( 

AUSTIN KNUDSEN 

Montana Attorney General 

MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

P.O. Box 201401 
Helena, MT 59620-1401 
Phone: 406-444-2026 

EMILY JONES 

Special Assistant Attorney General 
Jones Law Firm, PLLC 
115 N. Broadway, Suite 410 
Billings, MT 59101 
Phone: 406-384-7990 
emily@joneslawmt.corri 

Mark L. Stermitz 
CROWLEY FLECK PLLP 
305 S. 4th Street E., Suite 100 
Missoula, MT 59801-2701 
Telephone: ( 406) 523-3600 
mstermitz@crowleyfleck.com 

Attorneys for Defendants 

Salena Sauer 
CROWLEY FLECK PLLP 
P.O. Box 759 
Kalispell, MT 59903-0759 
Telephone: ( 406) 752-6644 
ssauer@crowleyfleck.com 
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RIKKI HELD, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

STATE OF MONTANA, et al., 
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Hon. Kathy Seeley 

DEFENDANTS' AMENDED LAY 
WITNESS LIST 

Defendants submit the following amended lay witness list: 

1. Will Rosquist 

2. Shawn Thomas 

3. Chris Dorrington 

4. Sonja Nowakowski 
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5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Dave Klemp 

Any witness listed or disclosed by any party in discovery 

Any witness listed by any Plaintiff 

Any witness needed for foundation, authentication, rebuttal, or impeachment 

The State reserves the right to amend this witness list prior to trial pursuant to the parties' 

final pretrial order and any additional pre-trial deadlines set by the Court. 

DATED this 22nd day of November, 2022. 
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ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered by email to the following: 

Roger M. Sullivan 
Dustin A. Leftridge 
rsullivan@mcgarveylaw.com 
dleftridge@mcgarveylaw.com 
ktorbeck@mcgarveylaw.com 

Melissa A. Hornbein 
Barbara Chillcott 
hornbein@westernlaw.org 
chillcott@westernlaw.org 

Date: November 22, 2022 
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